InData Systems LDS 7600
Dolphin Portable Terminal
With Interchangeable Optics
M3, V2, Shrouded
Users Manual
ABOUT INDATA SYSTEMS .......................................................................................................1
WARRANTY INFORMATION...........................................................................................................1
OUR MISSION............................................................................................................................1

?  Product Make, Model, and serial number (if applicable)
?  Brief description of support needed
Appendix B – Ordering Guide
Hand Held Scanners
LDS460R52F0 USB Keyboard Wedge Base Scanner with Interchangeable Socket
LDS460R5PF0 USB Keyboard Wedge Base Scanner with Powered Interchangeable Socket
LDS480R52F0 USB Keyboard Wedge Base Scanner with Interchangeable Socket
LDS480R5PF0 USB Keyboard Wedge Base Scanner with Powered Interchangeable Socket
Fixed Mount Scanners
LDS450R5200 LDS FM450 (Fixed Mt) USB Fixed Mount Scanner with Powered Interchangeable
Socket
Portable Data Terminals
LDS950R02F0-00 Dolphin LDS9500 Batch only, with interchangeable socket
LDS950R32F0-00 Dolphin LDS9500 - 802.11b and Bluetooth radios, with socket
LDS950R0PF0-00 Dolphin LDS9500 Batch only, with Powered Interchangeable Socket
LDS950R3PF0-00 Dolphin LDS9500 802.11b and Bluetooth radios, with Powered Interchangeable
Socket
LDS760RB2F0 Dolphin LDS7600 Batch (Bluetooth only) with non-powered socket
LDS760RR2F0 Dolphin LDS7600 802.11 wireless and Bluetooth with non-powered socket
LDS760RBPF0 Dolphin LDS7600 Batch with Bluetooth, powered interchangeable socket
LDS760RRPF0 Dolphin LDS7600 802.11 RF with Bluetooth, powered interchangeable socket
Cordless Scanners
LDS460R22F0 LDS4620 2D cordless imager – battery – Bluetooth radio – scanner only with
interchangeable socket
LDS460R2PF0 LDS4620 2D cordless imager with battery pack and 10m Bluetooth radio -
scanner only with powered interchangeable socket
LDS480R22F0 LDS4820i 2D cordless imager – battery – Bluetooth radio - scanner only with
interchangeable socket
LDS480R2PF0 LDS4820i 2D industrial cordless imager with battery pack and 10m Bluetooth
radio – scanner only with powered interchangeable socket - rugged
Interchangeable Optic Assemblies
UV Optics
LDS40G0UB0S  405nm – Ultra Violet illuminated interchangeable optic assembly - RoHS
LDS40G0UF0S 365nm – Ultra Violet illuminated interchangeable optic assembly - RoHS
V2 Versions
LDS40000600 V2 Interchangeable Optics Assembly with 40mm Lens
LDS40000100 V2 Interchangeable Optics Assembly with 80mm Lens
M3 Versions
LDS4000070G M3 Interchangeable Optics Assembly with 30mm Lens
LDS4000030G M3 Interchangeable Optics Assembly with 40mm Lens
LDS4000090G M3 Interchangeable Optics Assembly with 80mm Lens
LDS4000170G M3 Interchangeable Optics Assembly with 30mm Lens Illuminated
LDS4000190G M3 Interchangeable Optics Assembly with 80mm Lens Illuminated
ESD
LDS40E00600 V2 Interchangeable Optics Assembly with 40mm Lens ESD Compliant
LDS40E0030G M3 Interchangeable Optics Assembly with 40mm Lens ESD Compliant
Power Supplies
PS-5U-4 5V Power Supply for use with RS232 Units as indicated above
PS9U-2 9V Power Supply for 2020-5 Base below
4620 Base unit